
A.N. ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act # and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th

day of September 1903.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company. . . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

J The Governor and Company of the )
( Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited ... .

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

324351

290936

229326

255658

238351

305920

152200

221380

235197

65520

Under £5.

805360

707533

645226

736606

627412

719387

204232

277587

564386

86265

Total.

1129711

998469

. 874552

992264

865763

1025307

356432

498967

799583

151785

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

817568

914753

563932

710551

672500

659731

344598

369256

588806

101953

Silver.

120000

79828

97066

79022

70632

105796

25147

20005

105037

9977

Total.

937568

994581

660998

789573

743132

765527

369745

389261

693843

111930
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

hav* held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 8th day of October 1903. H. GORE, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.


