AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th day of September 1903.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	The Governor and Company of the	13.1' 1 1	£	004053	005000	1100	01-70	100000	
Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	343418	324351	805360	1129711	817568	120000	937568
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	290936	707533	998469	914753	79828	994581
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	229326	645226	. 874552	563932	97066	660998
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	255658	736606	992264	710551	790 <b>22</b>	789573
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	238351	627412	865763	672500	70632	743132
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	305920	719387	1025307	659731	105796	765527
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	152200	204232	356432	344598	25147	369745
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	221380	277587	498967	369256	20005	389261
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	235197	564386	799583	588806	105037	693843
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	65520	86265	151785	101953	9977	111930

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.